सीमाशुल्क आयुक्त का कार्यालय, RTI(X), जवाहर लाल नेहरू सीमाशुल्क भवन OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, RTI(X), JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE न्हावा शेवा, तालुका: उरण, जिला: रायगढ़, महाराष्ट्र - ४०० ७०७

NHAVA SHEVA, TAL: URAN, DIST: RAIGAD, MAHARASHTRA – 400 707

F. No. S/12-Misc-02/2010 RTI /AM(X)

Date:22.05.2019

PUBLIC NOTICE NO: 49/2019

Subject: Appointment of Link Officer to Central Public Information Officer (CPIO) within the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Customs, NS-II,IV&G, JNCH-reg.

1. In continuation to Public Notice No. 24/2018-19 dated 06.03.2019, wherein Shri Anand Prakash, Deputy Commissioner of Customs had been designated as CPIO NS-II, IV & G, JNCH, the first & second link officers are hereby designated with immediate effect and until further orders:

SI. No.	Name & Designation of Central Public Information officer NS-II, IV & G		Name & Designation of the 2 nd link officer
1	Shri Anand Prakash, Deputy Commissioner of Custom-s	Shri Om Prakash Yadav, Assistant Commissioner of Customs	

2. This issues with the approval of Commissioner of Customs, NS-II.

-Sd/-(Rohit Singla) Joint Commissiner of Customs (NS-II), JNCH, NHAVA SHEVA.

Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner of Customs, Mumbai, Zone-II.
- 2. The Commissioner (DPPR), New Delhi.
- 3. The DG (Systems & Data Management), New Delhi.
- 4. The Principal Commissioner of Customs (Gen)
- 5. The Commissioner of Customs NS-I, II, III & V, JNCH.
- 6. The officer Concerned.
- 7. Office Copy
- 8. EDI Copy